CAT.8100L
400
10
450
15
450
0.30
500

Chip Type
 (φ8 , φ10)
Type numbering system  (Example : 400V 6.8µF)
Frequency coefficient of rated ripple current
Coefficient
Frequency 50 Hz
0.80 1.00 1.25 1.40 1.60
120 Hz 300 Hz 1 kHz 10 kHz or more
ULV ULRLong Life
160
0.20
200
0.20
250
0.25
400
0.25
500
0.30
Rated voltage (V)
tan  δ (max.)
Rated voltage (V)
–
Voltage
 V 160 200 250 400 450 500
 Code 2C 2D 2E 2G 2W 2H
 Dimension table in next page.
※ I : Leakage Current (µA), C : Rated Capacitance(µF), V : Rated Voltage(V)
CAT.8100L
ALUMINUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
ULV
Rated Voltage
（V）
（code）
Rated
Capacitance
（µF）
Case Size
φD×L（mm） tan δ
Leakage Current
（µA）
Rated Ripple
（mArms）
（105℃/120Hz）
Part Number
（ at 20℃ after
1 minute ）
160
（2C）
15 8×10 0.20 196 50 ULV2C150MNL1GS
22 10×10 0.20 240.8 65 ULV2C220MNL1GS
33 10×13.5 0.20 311.2 70 ULV2C330MNL1GS
200
（2D）
12 8×10 0.20 196 50 ULV2D120MNL1GS
18 10×10 0.20 244 65 ULV2D180MNL1GS
27 10×13.5 0.20 316 70 ULV2D270MNL1GS
250
（2E）
8.2 8×10 0.25 182 35 ULV2E8R2MNL1GS
15 10×10 0.25 250 50 ULV2E150MNL1GS
18 10×13.5 0.25 280 55 ULV2E180MNL1GS
400
（2G）
3.9 8×10 0.25 162.4 35 ULV2G3R9MNL1GS
6.8 10×10 0.25 208.8 50 ULV2G6R8MNL1GS
10 10×13.5 0.25 260 55 ULV2G100MNL1GS
450
（2W）
3.3 8×10 0.30 159.4 25 ULV2W3R3MNL1GS
5.6 10×10 0.30 200.8 40 ULV2W5R6MNL1GS
7.5 10×13.5 0.30 235 45 ULV2W7R5MNL1GS
500
（2H）
1.8 8×10 0.30 236 25 ULV2H1R8MNL1GS
3.3 10×10 0.30 266 40 ULV2H3R3MNL1GS
4.7 10×13.5 0.30 294 45 ULV2H4R7MNL1GS
■Dimensions
 For taping specifications, recommended land size/soldering by
reflow and minimum order quantity, please refer to the Guidelines
for Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors.